February 28, 2022

ADDENDUM

2-1165-22 Be It Resolved, that the East Newark Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, that the following SEMI waiver be approved:

WHEREAS, NJAC 6A:23A-5.3 provides the school district may request a waiver of compliance with respect to the district's participation on the Special Education Medicaid initiative (SEMI) Program for the 2022-2023 school year; and

WHEREAS, the East Newark Board of Education in the County of Hudson desires to apply for this waiver due to the fact that it projects having fewer than 40 Medicaid eligible classified students OR participation in SEMI would not provide a cost benefit to the district based on the projection of the District's available SEMI reimbursement for the 2021-2022 budget year;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the East Newark Board of Education in the County of Hudson hereby authorizes the Chief School Administrator to submit to the Executive County Superintendent of Schools in the County of Hudson an appropriate waiver of requirements of NJAC 6A:23A-5.3 for the 2022-23 school year.

- **2-1166-22 Be It Resolved,** that the East Newark Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approve the Agreement between Gloucester County Special Services School District to provide a 1:1 Aide for student# 5157456913 at a cost of 41,580 (pro-rated) for the 2021-2022 school year.
- **2-1167-22 Be It Resolved,** that the East Newark Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approve Karen Rivadeneira for sub-calling service at a rate of \$24.11 per hour, maximum one hour per day on an "as needed" basis.